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- BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ‘
: - PESHAWAR ‘

¥

'APPEAL NO.. /‘3747 /2023

Mr. Abdul Saboor Ex-Monrtonng & Data Collection Assnstant (BPS 16)
-IMU, Health Department KP, Peshawar

eireererearvEsse et s esabenesennneareebas . APPELLANT'

: VERSUS

1 The Secretary Health Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar. . o ' y

2. The Director Independent Monitoring Unit, Health Department g
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

3. The Divisional Monitoring Officer CM’U) W #ﬂbﬁ@« Dﬁﬂ(‘ Mﬂl"ﬁ“_}"; / ._

................ ;......,..........................,.....RESPONDENTS

APPEAL _UNDER _SECTION 4 OF THE ' KHYBE R“
- PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST -
- THE IMPUNGNED ORDER DATED 13.02.2023 WHEREBY
. MAJOR PENALTY OF REMOVAL FROM SERVICE HAS BEEN
IMPOSED UPON THE APPELLANT AND AGAINST THE
INACTION OF THE RESPONDENTS BY NOT DECIDING THE
DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL WITHIN THE STATUTORY
PERIOD OF NINTY DAYS.

PRAYER

That on acceptance of th:s appeal the lmpugned order
dated 13.02.2023 may please’' be set aside and the
appellant may kindly be reinstated in to service with all
back benefits. Any other remedy which this august Service

. . Tribunal deems fit that may also be awarded in favor of the
~_ appellant. :

R/SHEWETH: . o
ON FACTS: I - ' 3

Brief facts g.iving‘ rise to the gresent appeal are as

under:

1-  That the appellant was rnrtially appointed as Data Collecting .
Officer (BPS-16), at Shangla under the supervision of the
Divisional Monitoring Officer, Malakand Division at Saidu Sahrif,

- Swat Vide order dated 18.02.2015. That after apporntment the




.5', . -
- .
- -

appellant subn‘:itted'his cnarge-report énd started performing

- duty quite efficiently and up to the entire satisfaction of his

superiors. Copy of the appomtment order is attached as
ANNEXUIE csravsarsnsarasnnsarsavasns s A.

That vide Notification dated 30.06.2017, the services of the
-~ appellant along with other employees were regularized under

the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Employees of Health Department

(Regularization of Service) Act, 2017. Copy of the regularization
is attached as annexure ..., P PP . B.

That during service admissio-n was allowed to the appellant in
the Ph.D, therefore the appellant submitted an application for
the grant of study leave abroad at (China) for the period of 03

- years but the authority kept silent on the said application. Copies

of the admission notice and apphcatlon are attached as
ANNEXUIE 11esisesrsrssssssensuserrarsssssansarisensssssenersnseessasnnes C&D.

That regarding leave sanctioning the resnondent No. 3 asked

- respondent No. 2 vide letter dated 23.10.2017 and brought in -

to the notice of the respondent No. 2 that several requests has.
been made telephonically and through emails. Copy of the letter

 dated 23.10. 2017 is attached as ANNEXUTE +.uveersesssansananns E.

That the during study at China the concerned state was affected
by the pandemic Covid-19 and due to that reason. all the
educational institution in China were closed and the appellant

left for his native country Pakistan by Ieavmg his studies in
China.

That after reaching in Pakistan the appellant visited the
concerned office for re-joining his duty against the post of Data
Collecting Officer (BPS-16) but the concerned authority was not
willing to accept his request. That finally the appellant submitted
departmental appeal before the respondent No. 02 for his
adjustment/re-joining of his duty. which was proper forwarded
to the secretary Health Department,  Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

Peshawar Vide Letter dated 17.12.2020 and 15.01. 2021. Copies -
5 of the letter is attached as annexure ...... R vrerenethe F&G. .

-

That by not allowing the appellant for resuming of his duties

preferred service appeal No. 6585/2021 which was allowed vide
judgment dated 21.09.2022 by directing the respondents to

~ decide the departmental appeal according to law/rules. Copy of

Judgment is attached as ANNEXUre ...cerssessanss PP |

That instead of decudmg departmental appeal of the appellant
the department/respondent issued show cause notice dated
11.11.2022 which was responded by the appellant and the
appellant. Copies of the show cause notice and reply are

attached as annexure .l.llllll.ll‘l.'.ll.llllll lllllllllll SIEBARNENANWREDEAN II

——
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That the appellant was qunte hopeful for his exoneration but
astonishing vide impugned order dated 13.02.2023 the

appellant was removed from service. Copy of the order dated
13-02-2023 is attached as aNNEXUre ruvesssssssamssensnsans crirnvases J.

That the appellant feeling aggrieved from the }mpugned~ord-er,'
preferred departmental appeal before the appellate authority -
but the same was not responded by the appellate authority

“within statutory period of ninety days. Copy of the Departmental .

Appeal is attached as Annexure............................7 ........... K."

N

That appellant, having no other remedy but to prefer the instant
Service Appeal on the following grounds amongst the others.

-

'GROUNDS:

That the action and inaction of the respondents by issuing the4
impugned order dated 13.02.2023 and not deciding the
departmental appeal are against the law, facts, norms of natural
justice and materials on the record, hence not tenable in the eye
of law therefore are liable to be set aside.

That appellant has not been treated in accordance with law and
rules by the respondent Department on the subject noted above

~ and as such the respondents violated Article 4 and 25 of the

Constitution of Islamlc Republic of Pakistan 1973.

That no regular inquiry has been conducted in to the matter
before the issuance of the impugned order dated 13.02.2023

- which in light of the judgments of the apex court of Pakistan is

not sustainable.

| That acquiring higher qualifi catlon is the fundamental. right of

the appellant therefore the |mpugned order dated 13.02.2023 is
in violation of that rights.

That the inquiry committee has not recorded statement of the
appellant in respect of the allegation. ,

That the responde’nts acted in arbitrary and mala fide manner :
while issuing the impugned order dated 13.02.2023.

That appellant seeks permtssnon to advance other grounds and
proofs at the time of hearmg




V’L1’
- Ttis therefore, most humbly prayed that the appeal ofthe = -
appellant may klndly be accepted as prayed for. -~ .. | H‘

DUL SABOOR

- THORUGH o S
: ) NOOR MOHAMMAD KHATTAK s

ADVOCATE SUP EME COURT

O Teran. reariAITST i

© Dated: 13-06-2023

. : i
EDADNAN o S . |
~ _KAMRAN KHAN -
MUH AD AYUB |
‘-MAHMO?— D JAN . .
ADVOCATES . |

: - AFFIDAVIT | oL

g I Mr. Abdul® Sabodr, (BPS-16) Ex-Monitoring & Data Collectton,"r :

IMU, Health Department, KP, Peshawar,-do hereby solemnly affirm that '
the contents of this Service Appeal are true and correct to the bestgf my-

knowledge and belief and nothlng has been concealed from th|s |
‘ Honorable Court. . |

- "DEPONENT
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BETTER COPY OF THE PAGE NO. 05
GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
. HEALTH DEPARTMENT ~

IINDEPENDENT MONITORING UNIT)

o o Dated 18/02/2015

..Order No. 786-5/REC/ IMU/H/2014 15:- On the recommendatlon
~of Project Selection committee and approval of the competent
authority following candidates are hereby appointed as Monitoring

- and Data Collectlon Assistant (BPS-16) on district Shangla (Male)

Name ' ' Father Name

SULEMAN o 'HASSAN KHAN

ABDUL SABOOR . . |SADRUL ULOOM - - ]
IHSAN ULLAN ' HAZRAT USMAN K
FAZAL SUBHAN" ~ ~ | SULTAN NAZEER o
IMTIAZ ALAM . ‘ NIAMAT UL MULK '

Under the scheme "Establishment of Independent Monitoring Unit in

. the Health Department on contract ba31s till 30t June 2016, on the
~ following terms and condltlon .

" Fixed Pay o o . o -

i) Pay Package Bas1c Pay Rs 30 OOO /- PM (Fixed Pay) vmth annual

- increment of 5% up to the maximum of Rs. 35,000/- as per the

project policy, subject to enhancement on the rates as notified . .

by Government from time to tlme for pro;ect posts.

- ii) Period of Contract: The period of this contract shall'be till 30

- June 2016, which could be extendable subject to satisfactory

performance of the prOJect employee.

iii) A project employee shall work agamst that post for which

he/she was recruited and shall not be transferred to any other

post in the progect or at any other statlon

iv) A project employee shall also not be transferred to any other'

pl‘OjCCt under the same Department/ Govt.

V) 'The, contract shall be able to termination on 30 days' notice of -
' - the performance of the employee is found unsatisfactory) or

payment of 30 days salary in lieu 'thereof by either side

vi) | The employees shall be respons1ble for the losses (accrumg to
the project due to h1m/ her and shall be held responsible
thereoﬂ ' A
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Viii)

BETTER COPY OF THE PAGE NO. 06 o
Pension: Service Rendered by you under the present contract _
not quahty for. pensron /gratuity. -

'\.‘

Leave You will be entltled for leave as adm1ss1b1e to the- 01v1l

o servants under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa rewsed Leave Rules '

A

Travelling Allowance Travelling Allowance for Journey as

.admissible under the rules. .

" Rules/ Regulatlons in respect of other matters, not covered in

this letter, you will be governed by the rules/ regulations as
applicable to Govt. employees unless otherwise spemﬁed by the

~employer.

~ Seniority: Being a temporary' post there shall exist no relative
- seniority in your case in relation to other regular or temporary .

o A employees of your category In the Health Department

xiii)

You will be governed by the Provincial Govt rules as amended

. from time to time.

xiv) |

You W111 not be required.' to contribute towards  General
Provident Fund nor entitled to any beneﬁt of the General'
Prov1dent Fund. :

You will not d1vulge, either-‘directly or indirectly, to any person

~ any knowledge or information of a confidential nature which

you may acquire concerning the affairs, property, enterprise

. and undertakmg of the Department durmg ‘the course of your

UNIT

Ends

'@ewwe

serV1ce
' 'PROJECT DIRECTOR =
INDEPENDENT MONITORING
No. 786- 5/REC/IMU/H/2014 15: Dated 18/02/2015

: Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

Chef Planning Ofﬁcer Health Department.
Director General Health Services

'PS to Secretary Health. - ‘ : _ e
Personal File. - ’ - _ o o

- * (Dr. FARYAL BADDIA)
DEPUTY PROJECT DIRECTOR
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Name .
| ‘Aftab Ahmad

Abba51

- Mujlb Ur Rehman

22| Mehmood  © |

Father Na;xé .

lear Ahmed

lftikhar I-tussam :
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o - | Maliha Gut ° Asmat Ullah Khan Divisional Momlormq 18 ot kian
IS I s | Officer . : . AP
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| Avif Khan- -

Rashigi Noor -

ey eitema st e »

Marina lqbal
Tftchiwish Knan
Uzma Karim

- - e b

Fatifa Jahan

von fos = .

-

Azra Aamir

Zulfikar Ali

Zeeshan Ali -

e — .

Shahzad Yousal. -

- ,Haya‘t Kha}\-' Lt

Muhamnad Igbal

Abdu! Rehman

Lt e e e e

R R

r\.ioor‘Muhammad

PR u .

4 ea srevamag.

Naseer Ahmaq .

o a——— -

Abdul Karim
Taj Mihammad
Khan *_

Muhammad Ali

-

Sher Bahadar

T v s, s - -

Muhammad -

.. |Yousaf __
Saira Batool Altaf Muhammad
" Aziz Ur Rehman ;Abdu'r»Rehr,nan

Azmat Ali

.

-,

Asad igbal

i v e

N

LR R 22

0y

- -

et .

Qaisar Farooq
Sarid
Waqas Khan

Zahid Ullah Khan

FarhanAshiq

T Muhammad
_| Waseemi Farooq

Ihsan Ullah Khan

.Qeemat-Khan .

Haq Nawaz Khaf‘ : quléction Assistant

P

Muhammad -
Farcoq

Abdu! Sattar Khan

Ghular'n‘Khan

Ashiq Noor
Muhammad ASif
Khan .. ..

Zaf&;r Ullah Kl{an .

Sadaf Paryeeri .._T

Cv mben et

Shafi Ullah Jan -

Muhammad
Wajid Iqbal - _

Waqar Asmat.’
Khan - )

Muhamma..crlat;ai""
Khan_

Asmat Ullah Khan

T

Monitoring & Dala
Collection Assistant
Monitoring & Data
Collection Assistanl -
Monitoring & Data

Callection Assistant
Monitoring & Dala
Colleclion Assistant

Moniloring & Data .
Collection Assislant

'| Monitoring & Data

Collection Assislant

Colleclion Assistant
Monitaring & Data
Colleclion Assistanl

Colleclion Assistanl
Monitoring & Data
Collection Assistanl
Monitoring & Data

_{ Collection Assistant

Monitoring & Data
Coltection Assistanl
Moniloring & Dala

Monitoring & Data
Colleclion Assistanl
Monitoring & Data
Collection Assistant
Monitoring & Dala
Collection Assistari
Monitoring*& Data .
Collection Assistant

 Coflection Assistant
Monitoring & Data
| Coliection Assistant

Colleclion Assislant
Monitoring & Daia
Collection Assistant
Moni(qrii\g & Dala

.| irfan Daud'.

'| Daud Khan ;.

B
A

Collection Assistant .
"Monitoring & Dala

Monitoring & Data

Monitoring & Dato - |

Monitoring & Data . -

Moniloring & Data :

Collection Assistant
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-1 Collection Assistant. -
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: Muhammad

’ Nusrat Shaheen

Muhammad

IzharU.lIah .

, Vzis Ulviassan

U Hmran Zua -{:Shah )
42 Shafqatullah InayalUIIah Khdn
4 Adnan Latnfl(han Abdul Latif Khan .

Mehmood Khan :

45, Imran U||Ell’_l” ‘ lnay‘aifjltah Khan
46 | Asif Al Akbar Ali

47 -Muham,.mac'l_ t:Aa_;z Hak;n";(h-ah

o |Knoicwaseem | Nadickhan
Py ’M;hammad_;(,[" it

50. Imad‘Khva,n Khahl.;.lﬁr:l;hhman

51 'Mehran‘K_han Dost ;Lrl'nua;\;;d

S 52 Muhammad Tahrr Muharnmad'Na'zar
o |saparnan  |sherzada
- 54",'. —Shahnaz | Muhh_n:h;;:i Gul~
“;;P-;hdurﬁRa;h;i Abd-;:Rah_lrr_\

56 - Sh;hka;“l-;l: Khalll .U~r.R';hman
57 Adnan KI;;' 3 ~SI-Iah Daw‘r‘a.h’ -
EREST
59 | Atif Kham Mhmtaz Ah K'han_

-;t-)_;sanunah“ h BakhtKaram ‘,

_’;;?-Idh/.lura’d_/\h—h;l;h" Bahadar Ali Mlé’m‘::

*‘;2“ .S;na S—her. Afzal " . She}_AfzaI Kham
63 Ma'tl l;l‘{;h;an“ Bakht-Zada

Alamglf L

Monilofing & Dala.
Collection Assistant.
Monitoring 8 Dalta”

| Collection Assislant

Monulormq & Dala

.| Colfection Assistant’
Moniloring & Dala.
' Collecllon Assislant

Manitoring & Dala |
Colleclion Assistant - -

Monitoring & Dala

| Collection Assistant
.| Monitoring & Data
‘Collection Assistant

Monitoring & Dala.:
] Collection Assistant

Manitoring & Dala

- | Collection Assistant

Monitaring & Diita
Collection Assistant
Monitoring & Data
Coilection Assistant

Monllonng & Data
Colleclion Assistant

Monitoring & Data

Collection Assistant . .
1 Monitoring & Dala

Collection Assistarit
Monitoring & Dala

.{ Collection Assistant .
‘Monitoring & Data .
Collection Assistant

Monitaring & Dala -

Collection Assislant

Monitoring & Dala

.Collection Assistant

Monitoring & Data
Collection Assistant

| Monitoring & Data
| Collection Assistant

Monllor:nq & Dala’

... |.Caliection Assusmm .
",-__Monnormg & Data
o _Cotlcctlon Assnstanl '
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2) (b} Admission letter

. . S .. . Nationality:__Pakistan .
. - I . T CSCNo. __2017GX2026598
R ' .ADMSSION‘N.OTICE

. " " DrirMp5ABODR ABDYL, :
. . We ary pleased fo inform you: l{mk h;ving examined your ;pphc-tioa majorials, we. have dec;dad to

. enrall yoy ta swdy & SCHOOL, OF. FOOD & BIQLQQEM‘ EEQ[HE,ERMQ of our institution as a
Eaﬂauum_m the prograny: ofM!sns:.ﬁ.&mwam in ENGLISH from SEP /Mon.

WY w©JUL/Mon. J020¥r. .
According toibdpouee of tha Chira Scbo!mhrp Council, your fees for studying in Chinn will be covered
by: Full scholarship @ Gneliding tltion, ledging, comprehonsi dical i , living ot )

I yoy obs:m mc Inws and decrees gf Chin as well a3 the rules and mgnladons of the institution you

. :uenu. and t!so lcem the Addisional Conditlons.as foMlows, you'cgn spply for the studerit visa (X1 visa or X2
. vusa) 1 the Chinese embassy or consutate in your couniry with this Admission Natice, the ariginul copies of your
Visa Applicarioh for Study in.China (J1V201), Foreignar Physical Examination Form and your blood fest report,

Please aete that you- must register, with these materials, at the institution of Q erseny Edycation Cotfene {OEQ),

Jispesy Universigy withln the period betwoen —11/Day. SEP /Mon. _2017 ¥r. 1013 /Day. SEP /Mon. 2217 Yr. If

you fail w register withn ibe tme limit without the permission of the Institution, you will be vcgu-ded as glvmg

up this admission,

. Additiona) Conditions::

. LAN mronnstlon und maiorfals provided shou!d bo fnctually true and corroct.-
- 3.nChing, you;hould :hldo by the laws and decrees of the Ctdnesc goverament, snd will not participate in my
" activides wmchm doemad-to b adyerse to the soclal orders in Ctxhu and are. mppmprhu 10 the copability as a

A‘!Ddent You should also obey the mles and regulations-of the Ualversity and foﬂow e tpaching’ ided

' POy L4
a

'bylhctlmvemty. P

3. For Chbewm;ummumk )‘Oﬂt Chimw bmmgemﬁ:xemy sbou!d be or beaer than the new HSK
Lavel-4 180 palm afler une :mrotChinm language leaming, -

4

‘

Applmnl'x signmure;, Instirution: _ Jiangsu University
"Pw;:_gﬁ___moh Due: ___July24.2017
Noie: 3. Be sure t0 enjer Chiina with X1 o¢ X3 vlsa, otherwise you will be ible Cor all tie possibh .
l.Mmmlouriaoﬂhcmmemc:iu-iaf:mmmnwwndm ‘

3. Piase go thrauzh ') the procoduccs of segistraion B the lastitutlon lnd apply within thiny days of wrrival for the
swldency poriit 10 the kocal patice puthariy,

4. You MUST regisicr your resldesce inforatiun within 24 hours lllerm{nn; Chisa. Submlt your passport wad registera
the ssnlvmily dommluwy or hotel yoy sty ia, UF you tive i friend's o relitive’s house, you shoild register al the locat
pcl'ecwlm. A fine 2000 CNY wlll be lmpmod by Pulicd ifyon Rils0 dosa.

Comiace: m.-ss.:u.asmm b FAX: 36.511-88192208 J‘.Emﬂ:ﬂffm e e | fhed? . ujs.ecbe.on

. -\.
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3) Visa Application

.

- P
. cg’ - ,?
GLLALS EXY ST ¥Y
Visa Application for Study in China

. Durstion: ftom  yr. mon.to yr. mon,

4 4 /Studant Statys: CSCASL41ESC No.x

AL A & /Ovading for Registration:

+$ARRPD & X 42 # /Printed by the Ministiy of Education(MOE) of PRC w201
No. 1417348 l HLRA Host lnstitution; | —_——
#e: . #/Famity.Nams, . & /Glvan Names
Name: o ) : .
& {¥ /Natlonallty © | # M3 /PasspontNo.: H#151iSex: v #4-§ /Marital Status:
o [EXME AXS026192 a5 :
| et Btgagg A B - |4k MPlace of BIth(City. Province,County)
4 | Date of Birth: year month day Puren ShoaglePuk istan
2 ﬁ%’éﬁmm%‘iﬁn’muw end Post Office Sundovl, Tehsil Purnn, Districe ,
¥ [ &% B Highest Academ Degras Obtained M & /Occupation:
% K Pt 1torlag & Deta Collect icn
A LHESIRG /Employar or Institution Affitlated: Henlth Dopartment KPK
K asysea lﬁoldorsnudylncmna: FIEERE: bo MpAF £ A
' % .5{49},13 o A Duralion: from yr. mondo  yr, Mon.
N AR Ansuton or Chiese Laograge Sy BAREPR: 8+ ME & 5
u
1

. T A {eon, A /day

SR IFinancial Support: £+ 4 Ful Scholasehip [
%5 %4 Parttal Scholarship( 4 # Mution O] 8% Modgingl) KA R /Madicat Care[])

I Loaming Materiat [])
#€ [Other Source of Funding:

PitASF:
Signaturo of Applicant:

By -,

2c|7-'08~l6 Yoar monih day

LRAABE PR (4h) LI TS LTy
2otk AH R,
Notes:

1. Please presant this farm o apply for sludent entry visa at the Chinese Embassy or Consulats
Genaral.

2. Piaase pracent this farm to reglster at the host Institution.

2z e /)_(:f;ﬂ z-—u meuu.

T s o m———— Cm— —— -

’




1) copy of application submitted in IMU Head Office for Study Leave on 18/08/2017

GRE s

_— ‘;i'h'o D]}c;;ct ;

" independent Moanltoilag Unlt,

.: Health departmant, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. :

Sublect: Application for stydy Jeave

o Respectad Sir, )

.

With profcuné veneration it is stated that t am Abdul Saboor from district Shangla. | am working tn IMU
’ . _3s Data Collection Assistant. 1 have recelved an admission letter from Jlangsu University Chaina for Ph.D.
" study in department of Food Sciences and Blological Englneering. The study duration Is three years
' *., - starting from September 2017 to tuly 2020, Copy of admission tetter ls'anached with this application. |
““wish to joIn Jlangsu Unlversity for my Ph.D. study. it is therefore requested In your great honor kindly
grant me study teave for 1100 days. | declare, | shall join IMU after comnpletion of my study.

With utmest regards and respect, ‘
Applicant Name: Abdul Saboor

Desigration: Data Coliecting 'Asslstanl,

Department: IMU Health Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Address of applicant: Sundovi, Puran District Shang!a.

N.1.C: 15505-0806619-3

Contact No: 0302-5727183

(b~
; Signature of applcant: ' -
74

: Date: 18/08/2017
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[

o 'I‘he D1rector

Independent Monitoring Unit, -

Health department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa '

~SubJect Appllcatlon for study leave

W1th profound veneratlon it is stated that I am Abdul Saboor from
district Shangla. I am working in IMU as Data: Collect10n Assistant. I

- have received an admission letter from Jiangsu University Chaina for

Ph.D. study in department of Food Sciences and’ Biological

Engineering. The - study duration is three years startlng from - .
September 2017 to July 2020. Copy of admission letter is attached -

with this application. I wish to Jom Jiangsu University for my Ph.D.

~study. It is therefore requested in your great honor kindly grant me
. study leave for 1 100 days I declare, 1 shall _]om IMU after completron
“of my study ‘ :

AW1th utmost regards and respect

| ‘Apphcant Name Abdul Saboor

L ADe31gnat10n Data Collectlng Assrstant

- Signature of "appli'cant_: S - " . :

' Date: 18/08/2017

| , Department IMU Health Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Address of ,apphcan,t:‘Sundo_.v'l, Puran_ Dlstrrct- Sh-angla.’ -

N.L.C: 15505-0806619-3

Contact No: 0302-5727183




".INDEPENDENT MONITORING UNIT (IMU) HEALTH DEPARTMENT
GOVERNMENT OF KRYBER PARITLUNKHWA .

. . P'V'S'OH‘!I Office Swat (Swat | Malakand | Buner | Shangla) ‘,,
s imumalakand@email.com htto:/Awvww. :muhea!thko eov.ok . 'l E .

No. MK D-I/Adn/1094

Sl . IR ; alcd October"B 2017 . R

S ~Pi"e°t°l' Independent Monitoring Unit . . S .
: o o ' ' i ) . . ’ .. . ) ‘l. " . Lt . - A
O O 'S"l’j“‘i .7 Status of leave of Mr. Abdul Sabur MDCA Shangla ‘ ' ’ . 3
e L Dcar er ) ’ - .
-_':'T)_ I Mr. Abdul Sabur MDCA Sllanﬂla verba[ly mfonned dmsmnnl off‘c&. in last week ofAuguSl ' Y
.o ' 70{7 th.n he, h.x:. submmed apphcatlon for two yearc sludy leave dm:clly to provmcml olf'ce. ’ ;o 5

The recc:pt of" appllcatlon was confi nned by DBA telephomcally Smce thc menuoned k

MDCA has leﬁ for studles, information regardmg the status ot’ h|s leave was requcsted

- R sé\'r_eml}imgs t.elqp’{]oni_cally.?.n'c’l through email on '03/10/2017, 10/10/2017 and 30/1072017 (| o

.

Tlm is 0 rt.quesl for gundance on the above casc as dcpartmem has recen

tly circulated - =0

A o mstructnons lhrough Ietter number SO(General)HDI l/"Ol?(lnslructlons) dated l9/!0/"tp~7

.

Lt regardmg “proccedmﬂ on leave before its actual sancnon" angd the menuoned case is smular

s it o S SR o

iR
.
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. . Date: 04/08/2020

. The District Momtonng Officer;
- lndependent Monitoring Unit, Health Department
" District Shangla .

Sﬁbject: Arrival Repo& (Iiequest for jooixiing)- o '
Respected Sir, .

~

.~ With utmost respect it is stated that my name is Abdul Saboor. I am employee of Indeperident Monitoring *
" Unit (Health Department) district Shangla with designation Data Collection Assistant. | was on study
leave from August 2017 to July 2020. Now I am available to perform my duty Ttis humbly requested

kmdly accept my arrival report and resume my duty. . . . I

With Regards

b
) Abdul Saboor ‘gﬂ

Designation: Data Collection Assnstant at Shangla

Department: IMU Health Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

.. Address of applicant: Sundovi; Puran, Dlstnct Shangla . ) . T
N.I.C: 15505-0806619-3 . . N Tt
Mobile: 03025727183 ..~ e ) T

 Email: a bdulsaboorl990@yahoo com . : L e

A



mailto:abdulsaboorl_990@vahoo.com
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V71177 2020\
Soarotary lo tha Govi. of Khybar Pakhilunkhwa = 2' - ,
Health Depatmeani " F /

Ailonton section Officer (Qoneral)
Henith Department . ‘

Subloct;  REQUEST FOR REJOINING QF DUTY AS MONITORING &
DATA COLLECTION ASSISTANY . . °

Rospected Sir,

Referance to the subject noled above, enclosad pleaso find herewilth an
application In respect of Mr, Abdul Saboor, Monltoring & Data Colleciian Assletart,
wherein he has requested for resuming his dutles,

According to the record of this office, the sald employee was appointed au
Monitoring & Dala Collection Asslstant under the project *Estoblishmont of
Indapendent Monitoring Unit, Health Department® from 20162017 Subsequunlly,
his services were regularized ur.der Notllicalion No. SOG/Health/2-85/2017 datad
30/06/2017 under the Regularization of Services Act 2017 (Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Act No. VIl of 2017).

On 18/08/2017, Mr. Abdul Saboor submitled an appficalion for three year study
leave from September 2017 to July 2020 in China. He left for abraad without any
sanction of his study leave. No record of sanction of his leave is avalabls in this
office. Now the employee has requested for re-joining duties vide his application
dated 29/09/2020 (copy enclosed),

In view of the above, it Is requested that necessary actlon may be takan In the
matter according to the Law and Rules In vogue.

Al

i
(Or. Shahld Yunis)
Dlrector IMU)

Copy Forwarded to:
1. Divisional Monltoring Officer, Malakand ~ |
2 PA to Deputy Secretary (Admin) Health Department

3, Office Record
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15/MISC/MUIAD 202021 - Date 17/12/2020

To,

- Secretary to the Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Health Department

Attention Section Ofﬁcer (General)
‘ Health Department

Subject: REQUEST FOR REJOINING OF DUTY AS MONITORING

& DATA COLLECTION ASSISTANT
Respected Sir, |

Reference to the ‘subject noted above, enclosed please find herewith
an application in respect of Mr. Abdul Saboor, Monitoring & Data
Collection Ass1stant ‘wherein he .has requested for resuming his
duties. -

" .

According to the record of this ofﬁce the said employee was'
. appointed as Monitoring & Data Collection Assistant under,- the

project "Establishment of Independent Monitoring Unit, Health
.'Department from 2015-2017  Subsequently his .services- were

regularized under Notification No. SOG/Health/2-65/2017 dated
30/06/2017 under the Regularization of Services Act 2017 (Khyber

Pakhtunkhwa Act No. VII of 2017)

~ - -

* . On 18/08/2017, Mr. Abdul Saboor submitted an application for
three year study leave from September 2017 to July 2020 in China.

‘He left for abroad without any sanction of his study leave. No record

of sanction of his leave is available in this office. Now the employee -

~has requested for re-joining duties vide his application dated
- 29/09/2020 (copy enclosed) :

In view of the above, it is requested that necessary action may be |

taken in the matter according to the Law and Rules In vogue.

(Dr. Shahid Yunis)

Director IMU

Copy Forwarded to: . '

1. Divisional Monitoring Officer, Malakand 1 ..
2. PA to Deputy Secretary (Admm) Health Department

3. Office Record

ST
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Date: 29/09/2020

The Director, , ‘ ‘ ‘ .

Independemt Monllotlug Unit, Hoealth Dopartment, ]

Peshuwar, Rhyber Pakhtunkhive, : ‘ 3 () 0 ?
Throught Proper chunel 1d-11-2020

Subject: Request for vejJolning of duty us Duta Collectlon: Asslstant
Respected Sir,
Wilh propound venerution it is stated that 1 Joined Independgnt Monitoring Unit (lMU) on 18/02/20i5 as data

collection assistant. Ou 16 August 2017, 1 recelved a letter of admission from Jiangsu Universlty, China for PhD in
Food Scicrico & Blaloglca! Engineerlng. 1 contacted Divislonal Maonitoring Officer Malakandfor study teave wiho

“advised me to visit IMU Head oftice. 1 visiied IMU Head Office (Peshawar) to get approval for study leave. Acting

upon thendvice of Director IMU, 1 submitted study leave upplication on 18% August 2017 at IMU Head Office
Reshawar, 1 el for study on 9% Scptember 2017. Afler geing to China | contacted IMUdivisional office and Head
Qflice vin phone calis, whatsApp and emait to know the status of my leave application but could not succeed 10 get
sy information. My degree and study l2ave were supposed to finish on August 2020,But duc to COVID-19
pandemicuniversitics were closed so | could not finish niy study in stipulated time. | have already [linished my
course work which is requirenient of my degree and haif of research work.To [ullil my degree requirement | need w
finish my laboratory work -for which 1 appiizd to extend my study period for one year. | came back to Pakistan duc
1oCOVID-19 pandemic and the yniversity informed us not to come to China unfil further notice. | contacted
Uaniversity officials abowut expected return date andwas infcrmed that China government will decide when to alfow
forcigner students lo enter China, As until now there is no fix date for my return to Chinafor study, 1 wish to rejoin

my duty. [t is humbly requesied in your great honor kindly resume my duty. I ensure you that | will perform my duty
with {ull devotion. '

With regards,

Abdul Saboor

Designation: Data Collection Assistant at Shangla
Dcepartment: IMU Health Khyber Pakhtunkiwa.
Address af applicant: Sundovi, Puran, District Shangla
N.1L.C: 15505-0806619-3

Mobile: 03025727183

-Email: abdulsaboori990iyahipe.com

| am attaching following files with this application

1) Copy of application submitted in MU Head Office Peshawar on 18/06/2017

2) (a)(b) Copies of Admission letter

3) Copy of Visa leiter o o N

4)  Srapshot of email sent to head officz and divisional office to inquirc nbout my lzave status

5) Copy of Study extension application

6) Coopy of myPh.Dcourse worklmnscn;{l . ST o
73 (a)(b) Snap shots of manuscript submitied to jo.nn_wl for publication S
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' : R Date: 29/09/ 202(% '

; The D1rector,

Independent Monitoring Unit, Health: Department S
Peshawar, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa - o : Lt

Through: Proper channel -

Subject: Request for rejoining of duty as Data Collection Assistant - ‘
. . . _ o : [ A
‘Respected Sir.

PR

Wlth propound veneratlon it is stated that I joined Independent Monitoring Unh‘

" (MU) on 18/02/2015 as d collection assistant, On 16 August 2017, 1 feceived a

letter of admission from Jiangsu University, China for PhD: is Food Science &
Biological Engineering. I contacted Divisional Monitoring Officer Malskand for
study leave who advised me to visit IMU Head office. I visited IMU Head Office
(Peshawar) to get approval for study leave. Acting upon the advice of Director
IMU, I'submitted study leave application on 13 August 2017 at IMD Head Office
Peshawar I left for study un 9 September 2017. After going to China 1 contacted.

. IMU divisional office and ad Office via phone calls, whatsApp and email to know

the status of my leave application but could not succeed be get any information.
My degree mil study leave were supposed to finish on August 2020.But.due in
COVID-19 pandoule universities were closed so I could out finish my mady in

_stipulated time. I have already Gebed my.course work which is requirement of -

my degree and half of research work. To fulfil my degree requirement 1 finish my

. laboratory work for which I applied to extend my study period for one year, 1
".came back to Pakistan to COVID-19 pandemic and the university informed us
. not to come to China until further notice. I contacted University officials shout

expected return date and was informed that China government will decide when

. to allow foreigner students to enter China. As until now there is no fix date for
.my return to.China for study, I wish my duty, t is humbly requested in your great -

~ honor kindly resume my duty I ensure you that I will perform my duty with full

devotlon
With regards,‘

Abdut Saboor
Designation: Data Collecnon Assistant at Shangla

" Department IMU Health Khyber Pakhtunkhwa'

Address of applicant: Sundovi, Puran, DlStl‘lCt Shangla - ' ‘
N.I.C: 15505-0506619-3 . A _ Co "
Mobile: 03025727183 ' S ' ‘

"Email abdulsaboor1990@vahoo com |

I am attaching following files with this apphcatlon

'1) - Copy of application submltted in IMU Head Ofﬁce Peshawar on

18/03/2017°

| 2) ,~ (a)(b) Copies of Admission letter o
"~ 3) Copy of Visa Letter

4) ~ Snapshot of email sent to head ofﬁce and d1v1310na1 office to inquire about
' my leave status.
5)  Copy of Study extension application

| 6) , Copy of my Ph.Dcourse work transcnpt :
7) (a)(b) Snap shots of man‘uscrlpt submltted to _]ournal for pubhcat10n
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. BETTER COPY OF THE PAGE NO. 23 ey
GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA ~
'~ HEALTH DEPARTMENT

‘No. SOP/HD/ 1-13/MU,/2020-7852
Dated Peshawar, 15% January 2021

‘The Director
- Independent Momtormg Umt
Heath Department Peshawar

Subject: REQUEST FOR REJOINING OF QUTY AS MONITORING
. & DATA COLLECTION ASSISTANT

Dear Slr

I am d1rected to refer your letter No 1216 / MSC / MU AD 2020- |
21 dated 17.12.2020 on the above capﬁoned subject and to state that
. the following documents may be prov1ded to proceed further into the
matter : : : '

1. Any Advertisement pubhshed in the newspaper d1rect1ng the
- -official to resume duly.

2. Any absence report addressed to thlS department to 1n1t1ate;’
- 'necessary disciplinary action "
3. . Is the official staff getting salary or otherw1$e no then when was
N hlS Day stopped '

Yours faithfully

 Section Officer (Project)

-

End_st: Ne & date eve‘n‘ :
Copy forwarded to the

1. PSto Secretary Health Khyber Pakhtunkhwa '_ : | 2 |

Sectlon Ofﬁcer (Pro_]ect)
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Bk mm AL KIYBER PAI\IIIUNKUWA SE RVJCFTRIBL\AL

“PESLAWAR, : \,
' N,
~ Service I\ppcﬂlﬂ No. 6585/2021 - .
BEFORE: ~ SALAI UD DIN - © MEMBER(J)

MIAN MU[~IAMMAD" - MEMBER(E)

Mr. /\bdul S nlmnr, Data Colledmg, Assistant (BPS l(), under

control of Divisional Momtnrmu Officer, Mulakand Division ’ B
at Head Offiee’ D(; -~ tlealth . Department, ! i
l’(.slmwar...;:..... ...... aevsrrasesas PRI (A/)pz.l[tml)

v ERS‘US

'l."i'l‘ch Sccretary l-Icallh Dcpanméni Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar. ‘

-2, The' Dircctor General, Hcalih Services Depmmem Khyber ‘
Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. : -

3. The Director, Indepéndent Momloung, Unit, Ilealth Department .

. Peshawar. A -

4, The Divisional Monnoung Ol"ﬁcel (IMU) Health Department, - R
_ Malakand-l at Shahced Abad near Sohrab Khan Chow o
Mm;,om, Swal. -

. The Sccr(,lary, Finance D(.pdrlmcm Khybcr Pakhtunkhwa,
peshawar,” o '

5. 6. The District Accounts Off'c.er stmcl Shanga -
N -7, The District Monitoring  Officery: (IMU) Health Departmenl

, _\  ShANE s (Rcspourleurc)
""\:;E:-\ - . . -
) ) i’n,s(.nt‘
e/ MIR ZAMAN SAF, L
Advocatc o - For Appeilant.

MUHAMMAD RIAZ KHAN PAINDAKHEL, S

Assistant Advocate General, =~ Forrespondents.
© Date of INSHLION. cve . iveeene 14.06.2021
_ Date of Hearing.......... e 21.09.2022
Date of Decision............ e 21.09. "077

T JUDGEMENT.

. MIAN M Ull'f\i\‘l.’\‘h\l); MM Ill",R{F.):- 'I'Irc-Ainstulmi -s.cr“\i'icc

appm! Im been msmuu,d with the prayer 1hm “un ;lcccpmncc' of o

lhis senvm. .lppml lhc u.spondt.nl% |my very l\mdly bc LlllLLlLd

Scanned with CamScanner




. aionuw:th all consequemml benefirs.

tg |

© 10 accept the arnval I‘mel of ihc appetl: ant and adjust him ag: pnst
,ihe'pom of Data Colieming ‘Oi‘ﬁcer (}31’8-.1(\') as.wcll as rclcasc

ﬂ*e nmmhi\‘ xﬁam; of lhc *\ppcll\ml \\.ci 09 09.2017 nll \Lm_» '

. -

.

1

of appeal are that the '1pp°}l-mt was uumll\ .1pponw.d as l).m

Collecting Assistant (BPS 16) in pmjew-\DP Schum. on

e

118.02:2015 whose ser\'ices were reguian'zed nlung\\-'ilh-mlwrs

under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa -Emplo,\'ees of Health Department

(Reouhnzanon of Servacc) Act. 2017 vide Notification d'\tcd’
g :006 2017. The appeliant bemg aSpimm for hu.her studm_ -
submnted an apphczmon for eranl of threc years study le‘wc on -

. 18 08.2017 \\luch was not demded by lht. compelent 'mthorm’

and he proceeded in pursu;l oi hmher smdnes to China. On return

from China. he 'submitted arrival in the departmem on 0-'1408.2020

and requested lor acceptance of his arnval -report and- rcsummen

of duty but to no av ail till submxss:on of Lhe service appewl in -

Service Tribunal on 14.06.2021.

03 On- admnssmn of the service appeal in prelrmmarv
hearing on 09. 08 ‘70"1 the rcspondems were ‘pul on notice 10
subm:t wrmcn defcnsc through rep!ylpam wise. comments. -

Reply!Parawnse comments were submmed on 09.05. 7022 We_" '

havc heard"leamed counsel for the appcllantas well as learned.

Assistant Advocate Genemi for the scspondcm« in Dm-.mn‘l

02 Bnef facts of lhe cw., as avurcd in the mcmomndmm

Scanned with CamScanner



l}cnch.and gunc_lh:"ough the record thoroughly  with their

valuablé assistance today.

04, Learned counsel for the appellant contended thit :lilc -

. .Ippt.lluul 1» l:‘l rt.;,ul'u uanoyu. of lhc dt.p.nrtmuu since
: A30 .06. 2017 who fiad npplu.d !m Phd course and t!u. Umvgrsrty of . .
Jmnbsu ((‘lmm) %unl hun Ictlu af ndml.ssmn on 16 O8. 2017. Thc.' | |
B appcllm'il applicd‘ for :lllc.granl ol' tlircc ycars_s st'udy lcave on "
8.08.2017 bul due to inaction of thc dqmrlmcm the sludy leygve .
could not bc ;,mntcd and tlu, appdlanl pmcccd abroatl for lu;:,hcr‘.
sludu,s on 09, 09 2017, The' appcllani even lmm China was in
v : | louch lluoubh e musl and tried o pursue his casc lc;,urdmg ﬂmm_‘ o
' 0! stu(ly lc ave in the (le‘ll‘!mcnt {t was Iu:lhu argucd that dueto
'lhc outbrcak and Spledd of COVID-19 worldwu]e, all umvcrsmc';

were closcd down in Chma but ‘the appelldnt by then had

complelcd his course work’ rcqmrcd for the dward of Phd Degree

On his arnval in the counlry, lhc appcilant submutcd amval
- | . o repbrt in the Qcparlment qn 04.08.2020. l_‘lowe\‘/cr, since then L_he'
“department is indecisive ﬂs o result of which, he 15 neither
;ld}usicd nor he is p'ai'd.monllhly safary w.e.l 09'.()9.2'017‘.

' Morcovcr the mdccmvcncss is-an act on part of the lcspondunts

y whlch is not only a;,amsi the law, facts; norms of mnuml justice.

matenal on record but :s .dso in vmiauon of Amclc 4 and 2) of”

the Consutunon. Thc, dcpmtment hus nulht.r conductcd any

ATTESTRD

‘A~

cnqu:ry on .mnval of- Lh(. appcllant nor passed any adveise order

Y/ ' A'- +H I
ln.., o
g:,...f.',,:md thc appcllanl has been l\cpt in hmumg posuuon \\. hlk

roo-
i
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d
concliding his arguments; he rgfmcsw(l [or l\:wl"‘“‘“‘ of the } b
e \l‘us pl ayed lot, '
0 Leamed  Assistant i\.(l\.-ncqlc General cantroverted =
: liz'-gmm:uls ()I’jlhvl tearned cmm.'w.!‘ for :lpl-»_cllnnl :uul‘émncn-\(lcd‘lh:l—l | _ o {
"l.lw appellant had never :1|.\p|icd'l'm'-N()C to .pi'occc(l for study _ A L k
&ll\l'l\:tﬁi and he ledt the duty stativin \.\'ilimui :u.wprn\'nlls:mc!i(m-()i' o o ‘ g

B

Lix-Pakistan l..\!l"l ardinary leave, \'nl arily this, the lppcll:_ml lelt
' B ' tJu. munu y on i pxmpml in w]uuh im wnuakd his muqmlmu al -
status as bovclnmunl servank. so as to nuuumlu and (lmlgu the

Linw Ellll};ﬂ:mcnl :\gcncibs. Murcuvcr,, the ampcll:m’t is not 2 S 1

AR

“comminted person 16 his job who on arrival in the country, did not

A apply Tor joining his duty immediately but waited il expiry of

he leave period he had ablegediy applied for, He is, theeelore, not .

TR

entitled for salary onthe busis of lundamentat principle of "no
S . . - o i
work, nd pay.” e futher argued tat the appellant did not

*oxtend co-operation ta the enguiry commitiee wid after puiting S

appesranee only once, he disappeared snd did not reply to nor. - J2y

appeared betore the fhet finding enquiry  commitiee  since

C - December 2020, This shows the carclessness and cusunl attitude

s - } - ' ' ) y

of the appellant who s h.ll\mml to- t.uu'lv, .m(l dnvolve the o R
honourable court in non-issues. The appue) m:ly' theretore,

. LR
Cgraciously be dismissed with costs, he concluded,

06, I is evident from the record and an achuitted tact by

bathi the ::itlc.;: that the appcli:uu proceeded u'bmzld i, pursuit off

lu;‘hcr ! duc iion, On return, lmm China, the appeliant subimitied

- Scanned with CamScanner




| departmenml appeal of the appellﬁn

‘l'\w/rules through a speaking order wuhm 30 day

otirr hands and s

arvival leOI‘l o :cspnml{.nl \10 7 (Mstriel, Monitoring Ofticer

MU llwllh I)qnnlnluu bh.mﬂl.\) on 04.08.2020 for rcjoining-

Ins dut\' in the dem um.nt. l!c auhmnud 'molher ‘lpphc'mon for-

thc purpose 10 mspmident No. (Dncctor IMU  Health

. Dq)'mmcnl Peshawar) on 909.20"0|gquostmo therein to allow

hini to resume his duty but the ILS[)OlldL‘Hl department did not

pass ¢ '\pprnpnalc orders on his dcparlmenml appC'll

07. v In the circumstances, we consider it elppropriatc; to

remit case- back to the department for decision on the

t in accordance with relevant
s of receipt of

the copy of inslant Judccmem Pames are Ieﬂ to bear the:r own

costs l'tIe be consmned to record aoom

08. Pronounced in open court al Peshawar and given under

cal of the Tribunal this 21" day of September, -
’ - : 3 |

B

0 - . SR
’ :
, {:}g
. - (MIAN MUHAM\IIAD)
7"-“’“’“"7 - MEMBER (E)
VAR ' .

SALAHUDDIN) s
MEMBER (Jidﬂrﬂf. v ani Lo al 1 i :__‘_‘

b’ i

8-

t - . FETTEl o
4] be ) reo Lopyint ey .-,.
Li¢ .
'u:/)“.
»
73 . /}/ 1 L
borea b ) a/,-/;/r’\,? J_'-,
PDute l_lf“‘.j“\'\';‘._;.i G -

b

Scanned wzth CamScanner
. A




BT

ogoogtin: moir
g

—
SOOI

. - HEALTH DEPARTMENT
GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

Dashboard: wyniv.imuhealthkg.com .- 2 -
Website: www.Imuhealthkp gov,pk o T P e T

Date: 1171172032 SRR I

Ve

S INDEPENDENT MONITORING UNIT .- . 01 ”

B

RS

.. ~No: MISC/IMU/2022-23

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE .
I Or. Yaz Al “Shah, Director, Independent Monitoring Unit Health
Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa (being Competent Authority) under Rule-5 of - _
* Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efiiciency & Discipline) Rules 2011, do L e =
hereby serves you, Abdul Saboor, Monitoring & Data Collection Assistant (BPS.-
18), Independent Monitoring Unit, Health Department, as follows: . .

i That you were found absent from duty. since 9" September 2017 without _
any prior approval of leave. , - T St
il. .. That you got admission In foreign university without any N:O.C/prior -
- - - permissiorni of the competent Authority,. . S :
i That you left Pakistan t':_oncealing'yqur official status in your passport.
~ 2) Whereas a Fact finding inquiry was also conducted on the above chargés .in ~ -~
‘which the above mentioned charges proved theréfqre » On going through the inquiry -
“report and other material available on record, | am sétisﬁed»that you have committed

the above mentioned acts which amounts to misconduct -hence there is no need of

3} As a result thereof, I, being Competent Authority, have tentatively'decided to

impose upon -you the- major penalty of Removal from Services under Rule-4 of
Khybér Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules- 2011:

4} You are therefore required "to show cause as to why the aforesaid
penalty/penalties sho‘uld‘not be imposed upon you and also intimate whether you

desired to be heard in person, . : . -

5) If no reply to this notice is received within Seven (07) days and not more than ten-
-(10) days of its issuance, In normal course of circumstances; it shall be presumed -

that you have no defense to put in, and in that case, an ex-parte action will be taken
- againstyou, L : < L - .

’.Copyfé’f'lhformatloﬁtof - . . _' : - ' S . .- o
1) Office Recory ' S

i A Director -
I . 7IMU Health Department

'Scann'e.d with CamScanner
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Director - o L ,  Date:14.11.2022
Atnd‘ependentMonitoring Unit, : o S - -

Hea!th Department KPK

‘Subject Regly to Show Cause served ugon me by your good se!f

‘ Respected Slr, '

{ have recewed a Show Cause Notrce with reference (No MISC/!MU/2022 2023, vrde 11/ 11/2022) in
which | was asked to show cause why major penalty ( service removal ) should not be rmposed on me.

Fo!lowmg are reasons whrch | request you to consrder

.

e lam employee ofyour good selfi in independent Momtonng Unit Health Department KPK. In
- 2017 | applied for study. leave with application on 18.08: 2017 (copy attached) |

o ftnaliy left for study in Chma , :
e From chrna | contacted IMU head office and DMO Malakand asking for - status of my Ieave but no
~ one give me any mformatron in this regard.{copy attached) .
r During my study period the department has never. sent me any notice in whrch | was told about
my leave status, or otherwise.order me to resumé my duty .
e {came back to Pakistan due to COVID-19 pandemic; ! visited IMU Head office, met wrth Drrector
. 'IMU who advised me to sent him application for rejornmg on proper channel. | submitted
appllcatron on 29/09/2020.for rejoining. it-has been more- than 2 years my arrival report isin
- pending position. (Copy attached)

. Considering the above facts it.is requested kindly revrew your dECiSIOI'I and accept my amval
’ report

-With regards .

AbdulSaboor M . ;-' - - . T :" ) ‘ ‘

Data Collecting Assistant -

* District Shangla. ' o L o S

Email: a bdulsaboorlQQO@_yahoo com‘ : ) ‘ . .
‘Mob: 03025727183 . SRS~ N

36-

' time and again asked the status of my app!ucatlon, but no response was glven by the authorlty, :




o s e e -

B

S ar m o wwes

|

" " Tolophone: 091- 57107!7 _
Offlee Addross Houee #3684 innkt Cnna! Road, Peehawm-

N\

Office Order - s

~ No. t( 2 ItMUIHeaIthl22 Show Causa Notlce beerlng ‘No. MISC/IMU/2022- 23 dated 11- 11-2022

‘under Rule-5 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Gecvernment Servant (Efﬂclency & Dleclpllne) Rules 2011
was served upon Mr. Abdul Saboor, Monitoring & Data Collection Assistant (BPS-16)
Independent Monltorlng Unit Health Department on the . foliowing charges = of
.Mnsconduct/tnetﬂctency : : Lo :

l. -~ That you were found absént from duty since 9™ September 2017 wlthout any prtor approvat of
" leave. ‘ '

M That you got admisslon in foreign university wtthout any N.O.C/prior permlsston of the

_ Competent Aiithotity ,
Hl, That you left Pakistan conceallng your ofﬂcual sfatus in your passport

2. AND WHEREAS the accused ofﬂcer submitted his wntten defense reply, whlch was found un-

satisfactory, therefore as per- provisions of E&D Rules 2011, the accused was given the 3

opportumty of personal hearing under Ru!e~15 of the Act ibid on 21-11-2022.. During personai
hearing, the accused submltted the above stated acts of misconduct/inefficiency. :

3. NOW, THEREFORE, |, Dr. Syed ljaz Ali. Shah, Director, Independent Monitoring Unit Health
Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa belng competent Authority “after having: considered all the
.Mmaterial related to the case, the repty submiitted by the ‘accused, Is of the considered view rhat the

charges of willful absence & proceedings abroad without NOC/ Prior Permission of the Competent .

Authonty stood proved against the accused officer, theret‘ore I, being Competent Authority in
‘exercise of Powers vested in me under Rule-4(t)(b)(lli) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Efficiency &

Drsctplmary Rules 2011, hereby impose the major penaity of Remova! from Servuces upon the
" accused officer with immediate effect. R ’

/tm Hea

1) PS to Secretary to the. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Health Department

2) PAto Deputy Secretary (Litigation), Health Depariment,

3) Mr. Abdul Saboor Monitoring & Data Collection Asststant (BPS 16) lndependent Mont'ormc
- . Unit Health Department. :

4) Office Record.

. Director :
IMU Health Department

'Dep}.xrtment .

Copy for lnformatlon to e R - . ‘ /

INDBPENDENT MONITORING uNIT . | . ,
- HEALTH DEPARTMENT - W~
GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA ,

—3/’



The Seerelary,

" Dal No, 4330
Date. .08 102 22

e Wl s .
N

Hoallh Departiment

03 Date: 07 022005

{iealth Department,

Khy bet Pakhtunkhwr. ‘ g L S e ‘__32',-

Subject: Request for Consideration of Previvusty Submitted Appliention nbout duty
resumplion. |

Dear Sir

With profound venemtion ! am .\\‘/rl_ting to bring to your attention my ptc\_}iou'_sly submitled
application regarding my duty resumption at the independent Monitorirg Unit (IMU), Health

r

Department Khyber ?akhtunkh\\"in.‘lj&ihcd the lndépcndcnt" Monitpri‘n‘ﬁﬁgnir(lM U) on fcbru:u ¥
18th, 2015 os a Data Collection Assistant. On August 2017, 1 got admission letter from Jiangsu
University (Ching) for PhD in Food Science & Biologizal Engineering. (Cory attached) | sought
approval for study leave from the Divisionat Monitoring Officer in Malakand and later v isited b
IMU Head Office in Peshawar. Upan the advice of the Director MU, 1 submitied my stndy teave
application on August 18th, 2017 (Copy attached). t1e for C sina on Szptember 9th, 2017,

Before and afler going 1o China, 1 atteipted to contact the IMU divisional oif:ce and head ofti:
multiple times through phone calls, WhatsApp and email to inquire about the statu> of my leave

appheation but was aasuccessful in getting any information, (Copics attached]
Duc to the COVID- .9 pandemic, my degree was not completed within the stipulgted tim of *~°

August 2020, However, 1 have completed my coursewark and half of my rc(se‘ar::h wo:k. (Cop)
attached). ' ooy A

Due to the COVID-19 pande;nic,'my university was closed and | couldn't finish my degree on
time. 1 submitted my arrival along with detailed applicaiion with all relevant documents on
20/09/2020. (Copy attached). Despite several attempts to inquire about the status of my
application, 1 received no .nformation. [ had to file an appeal it the service tribunal and on 214
September 2022, the court gave @ judgment directing tae depanmei\twto give a clear deciston «
my deparimental appeal within 30 days of receipt of the judgment cOpY, which was signed ot

1 11,2022 (Copy attached). The Director IMU issued a show-cause nosice against me on
November 1192022, to which I replied, and 2 persona hearing was scheduiec for November
a8 2022, | appeared for the hearing, but since then, 1 haven't received any information about my
arrival report which s still pending. [ kindly request it your honor to consider my case and
tesolve this matter. -

. kindly request your consideration in this matter and would be grateful for any updates on the
siatus of my application. . i ' RS :

Thank you for your time and auention.

Sincerely, M% ' | :

Abdu! Saboor TR
Designation: Data Collection Assistant (Shangla)
Department: IMU Health Khyber Pakhtunkbiwa .
Address of applicant Sundovi, Puran District Shangla.- i~
NIC: 15505-08066'9-3 .
Mobile. 03025727183 Emaili abdulsabvor1 98¢ @yahoo.zom

Dl - e 2 Siaid

Al wesr s, RE -



To S "K‘” 33|

" The Secretary Health Depaztrnent

,Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar
Subject: DEPARTMEN'TAL/ APPEAL AGAINST THE IMPUGNED
-~ ORDER DATED 13-02-2023 WHEREBY MAJOR PENALITY .
OF REMOVAL FROM § SERVICE HAS BEEN IMPOSED UPON o
THE APPELLANT. y e P
Respected Sll‘

'T7ze appellant wzth great respect submzts as under :

| It is stated that the appellant ‘was appomted on 18-02-] 015 as l

[ L

' Momtormg and Data Collecnon Assistant BPS 16 in your fole od-eelf :

department and was posted i in District Shangla. -

f /" That in August 2017 the appellant got adm1ss1on lett¢r from _
Jlnagsu Umvers1ty China for PHD in Food Science and Blological _ '
;‘Engmeenng for the said strategy the appellant sought approval from o
Divislonal Monltoring "Officer, Malaka.nd, however on :the advle'e '

~ /directive of Director- IMU the appellant submitted an applical ion for

leaveon18.082017. . . o T
@ That as the initiation of study session of the'appellant was in a

- short period for Whjch fhe appellant lift for China on 09.09. 201Y.

o {9// That before and after approachmg Chma the appellant contaeted . |
: repeatedly, through phone calls/ Whats app’ and Emails, the Competent R l
* - . Authority about the

e s

status of leave apphcatmn Hut -no

_response/mformatlon was prov1ded to the’ appellant -

R TA

That due to. COVlD—l9 ‘pandemic the appellant ~epuldn’t : :
S s
- complete his Ph.D. coursel work and the. un1ver81ty got closed|due to ¢

foregoing reasons and resultantly the appellant had no (')ther option but -
to come back to Pakrstan On arrival to Paklstan the'appelant submitted
arrival report w1th the relevant documents on 29.09.2020. However, no
response was given to the appellant Feehng aggrieved the appellant
'preferred service appeal before .the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Bervice
Tribunal Wthh was decided on 21.09.2022" with the dlrectlon to the
' department to decide _the departmental appeal. ' |




Foad .t

s dated 11.11 2022 was 1ssued which was responded by the appel ant and

| astomshlngly vide rmpugned order dated 13. 02. 2023 major pe nalty of - A'

: removal from servrce was 1mposed upon the appellant

o - That the appellant was not erfully absent and the .COl npetent‘ ’
- authonty was mformed about the study leave through dlfferenr’lzodrces," _ |

| ‘ furthermore, the appellant was ma constant contact with the col npeten_t_ _

_authonty but even then his appllcatlon was not consrdered

~ /' s

That netther regular mquxry was conducted nor was an/ notice

‘ ;\of absenteeism against the appellantllssued

Itis, therefore most humbly requested that on acceptanc e of this
departmental appeal the 1mpugned order dated 13.02. 2023 mlay very
kmdly be set- a81de and the appellant may kindly be remsta‘u d in to

serv1ce w1th all back benefits moludmg semonty

Date28-022023 - . . Yours Ol)edlen‘tlyr

- ABDUL SABOOR, -
Ex- Momtonng & Data Coll¢ction
Assistant (BPS-16)]
IMU, Health Departmgnt..

-—--caz#-,@ger;sew'
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VAKALATNAMA ‘
BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKXHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNALl '

PESHAWAR.
"APPEAL N-O: | OF 20 g )
g S ~ (APPELLANT)
Pbdil Gl (bt . (PLAINTIFF)
A - (PETITIONER)
'VERSUS R
, ~ (RESPONDENT) -
Hw%& Dﬂﬁ# | - (DEFENDANT)

'I/ [ ﬂ/fg//(aw’f/ )

ereb\‘f/appomt and constitute Nbor Mohammad Khattak v

: ~Advocate Supreme Court to appear, plead, ‘act, compromise, =
- withdraw or - refer to. arbitration for ~me/us as my/our -

Counsel/Advocate in the above noted matter, without any liability
for his default and with the authority to engage/appoint any other
Advocate Counsel on -my/our. cost. I/we authorize the said

~ Advocate to deposit, withdraw and receive on my/our behalf all

sums and amounts payable or deposited on my/our account in the |

' "above noted matter..

Dated.__ / ' /202 | . “ ” \gﬂ??//

CLIENT |
S |

- ACCEPTED

NOOR MOHAMMA% KHATTAK

ADVOCATE SUPREME COURT
(BC-10-0853) -
(15401- 0705985 -5)

.~

KQ\MRAN KHAN T

UMAR FAQOQ MOHMAND

resn .

| WALEED ADNAN
& i
C g - MU A MAD AYUB
OFFICE; . ' . ADVOCATES @
Flat No. (TF) 291-292 3" Floor, B

" Deans Trade Centre, Peshawar Cantt.
. {0311-9314232)



